



## Corrigendum

Corrigendum to “The s-process in the Nd-Pm-Sm region: Neutron activation of  $^{147}\text{Pm}$ ” [Phys. Lett. B 797C (2019) 134809]

C. Guerrero<sup>a,b,\*</sup>, M. Tessler<sup>c,d</sup>, M. Paul<sup>c</sup>, J. Lerenegui-Marco<sup>a</sup>, S. Heinitz<sup>e</sup>, E.A. Maugeri<sup>e</sup>, C. Domingo-Pardo<sup>f</sup>, R. Dressler<sup>e</sup>, S. Halfon<sup>d</sup>, N. Kivel<sup>e</sup>, U. Köster<sup>g</sup>, T. Palchan-Hazan<sup>c</sup>, J.M. Quesada<sup>a</sup>, D. Schumann<sup>e</sup>, L. Weissman<sup>d</sup>

<sup>a</sup> Universidad de Sevilla, Seville, Spain

<sup>b</sup> Centro Nacional de Aceleradores (Universidad de Sevilla-CSIC-Junta de Andalucía), Seville, Spain

<sup>c</sup> Hebrew University, Jerusalem, Israel

<sup>d</sup> Soreq Nuclear Research Center (SNRC), Yavne, Israel

<sup>e</sup> Paul Scherrer Institut (PSI), Villigen, Switzerland

<sup>f</sup> Instituto de Física Corpuscular, (CSIC-Universidad de Valencia), Valencia, Spain

<sup>g</sup> Institut Laue-Langevin (ILL), Grenoble, France

## ARTICLE INFO

## Article history:

Available online 4 February 2020

Editor: D.F. Geesaman

The authors regret to inform that they have found a mistake in the error propagation in one of the calculations of this work. At the end of the left column in page 5, the uncertainty associated to 826 mb should be 57 mb, and not 107 mb. In the error propagation for the sum of the two partial MACS values, the formula for a

product of two values was applied instead of that for the sum of two values. The total MACS value is hence 826(57) mb instead of 826(107) mb.

The authors would like to apologise for any inconvenience caused.

DOI of original article: <https://doi.org/10.1016/j.physletb.2019.134809>.

\* Corresponding author at: Universidad de Sevilla, Seville, Spain.

E-mail address: [cguerrero4@us.es](mailto:cguerrero4@us.es) (C. Guerrero).

<https://doi.org/10.1016/j.physletb.2020.135268>

0370-2693/© 2020 Published by Elsevier B.V.